
If present, elevated levels of lead can cause serious health problems, especially for pregnant women and young children. Lead in drinking water is primarily from materials and components associated with service lines and home plumbing. **The Walker Church water system** is responsible for providing high quality drinking water, but cannot control the variety of materials used in plumbing components. When your water has been sitting for several hours, you can minimize the potential for lead exposure by flushing your tap for 30 seconds to 2 minutes before using water for drinking or cooking. If you are concerned about lead in your water, you may wish to have your water tested. Information on lead in drinking water, testing methods, and steps you can take to minimize exposure is available from the Safe Drinking Water Hotline (1-800-426-4791) or at <http://www.epa.gov/safewater/lead>.

Corrosion Treatment: Piedmont Water's corrosion treatment reduces corrosion in plumbing by increasing the pH of the water. Comparison of monitoring results with pH adjustment can show over 50 percent reduction in lead at the tap.

Lead and Copper Rule

The Lead and Copper Rule protects public health by minimizing lead and copper levels in drinking water, primarily by reducing water corrosivity. Lead and copper enter drinking water mainly from corrosion of lead and copper containing plumbing materials.

Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
Follow-up or Routing Tap M/R (LCR)	10/10/2018	09/30/2019	We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during the period.

Drinking Water Analysis Table

The table below lists all of the drinking water contaminants that we detected from January 1, 2019 to December 31, 2019. The presence of contaminants in the water does not necessarily indicate that the water poses a health risk. The EPA or State requires us to monitor for certain contaminants less than once per year because the concentrations of these contaminants do not change frequently. Results from previous years reflect the most recent test results for that contaminant.

Contaminant / Type	MCLG / MRDLG	MCL / MRDL	Your Water	Range	Sample Date	Violation	Typical Source
Nitrate (ppm) / IOC	10	10	0.08	ND-0.46	2019	No	Runoff from fertilizer use; Leaching from septic tanks, sewage; Erosion of natural deposits.
Flouride (ppm) / IOC	4	4	1.4	ND-1.4	2018	No	Erosion of natural deposits; Water additive which promotes strong teeth; Discharge from fertilizer and aluminum plants.
TTHM's (ppb)/DIS (Total Trihalomethenes)	NA	80	ND	NA	2018	No	By-products of drinking water disinfection.
Haloacetic Acids / DIS (ppb) (HAA5)	NA	60	ND	NA	2018	No	By-products of drinking water disinfection.
Lead (ppb) / IOC	0	15	4.1	0-4.5	2019	No	Corrosion of household plumbing systems; Erosion of natural deposits.
Copper (ppm) / IOC	1.3	1.3	0.56	0.074-0.98	2019	No	Corrosion of household plumbing systems; leaching from wood preservatives.
Alpha (pCi/L) / Radionuclides	0	15	2.99	ND-8.97	2017	No	Erosion of natural deposits.
Radium 226 plus Radium 228 (pCi/L) / Radionuclides	0	5	1.02	ND-3.06	2017	No	Erosion of natural deposits.
Uranium	0	20	ND	ND-ND	2017	No	Erosion of natural deposits.
Chlorine _{Free} (mg/L) /DIS	NA	4	1.4	0.5-1.9	2019	No	Drinking water disinfectant.

Definitions

The table contains many terms and abbreviations that may not be familiar. To help you better understand these terms, we have provided the following definitions.

AL - Action Level: The concentration of a contaminant which, if exceeded, triggers treatment or other requirements which a water system must follow.

DIS—Disinfection By-products, By-Product precursors and Disinfectant Residuals

IOC—Inorganic Contaminant.

MCL - Maximum Contaminant Level: The highest level of a contaminant that is allowed in drinking water. MCLs are set as close to the MCLGs as feasible using the best available treatment technology.

MCLG - Maximum Contaminant Level Goal: The level of a contaminant in drinking water below which there is no known or expected risk to health. MCLGs allow for a margin of safety.

MRDL - Maximum Residual Disinfectant Level: The highest level of disinfectant allowed in drinking water. There is convincing evidence that addition of disinfectant is necessary for control of microbiological contaminants.

MRDLG - Maximum Residual Disinfectant Level Goal: The level of drinking water disinfectant below which there is no known expected risk to health.

NA - Not Applicable

ND - Not Detected: Laboratory analysis indicates that the constituent is not present.

ppb - Parts per billion: One part substance per billion parts water (or micrograms per liter)
